Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1988

- 4. In section 98 (form of driving licence)-
 - (a) in subsection (1)-
 - (i) in paragraph (b), at the end, there shall be inserted the word "and", and
 - (ii) paragraph (d) and the word "and" preceding it shall be omitted;
 - (b) in subsection (2)-
 - (i) for the words "licence which, apart from this subsection," there shall be substituted the words "person who holds a licence which", and
 - (ii) for the words "shall also authorise him to" there shall be substituted the word "may"; and
 - (c) in subsection (3), for the words "A licence shall not by virtue of subsection (2) above" there shall be substituted the words "Subsection (2) above does not".